Al R =
Test Report

ERBBTERMBRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)

APHEIEERER198531%E (NO.31, LN. 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 41346
TAIWAN )

R E 4RI (No.): HTF23B00737A01 5 HHEA(DATE): 2023/12/08 H#((PAGE): 1of 6

T RIE MG ERMEFRIZ M R (The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by/on behalf of
the applicant as) :

A5 i (Sample Submitted By) . EREBTERMHARAS (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO.,
LTD.)

1% oa & 1 (Sample Description) :  LB-02P CPET NOODLE BOWL ( LB-02P CPET4E % )

% faBY 5% (Style/ltem No.) : LB-02P

1% @t & (Sample Material) : PET

JREE(Country Of Origin) . TAIWAN

Yz H(Sample Receiving Date) : 2023/11/23

Al HARS (Testing Period) : 2023/11/23 to 2023/12/04 and 2023/12/06 to 2023/12/08

B FE K (Test Requested) :
KIBEEPIEE - £%Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 R EIEET1%3Z ~ Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 35T I -
REIEBBE2REAEAERRERE - (As specified by client, the sample(s) was/were tested with reference to Regulation
(EU) No 10/2011 with amendments and hence Article 3 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004. Please refer to the result
table for testing item(s).)

B4R (Test Results) . #BRT—E - (Please refer to next page(s).)

* e IS A IR R & FHTF23B00737 Z R & *
( This is an additional and combined test report for HTF23B00737. )

. ! EZ . [
Singh Hsiad’/ Asst. Man:
Signed for and on behalf
SGS TAIWAN LTD.
Chemical Laboratory - Taipei

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
MitmAREMIEXRERAR LI 25 5% t+886(02)2299 3939  f+886 (02)2299 3237

SGS Taiwan Lid. =8 & 41405 0 "L & | Ng 25, Wu Chvuan 7™ Road, New Taipei Industrial Park. Wu Ku District, New Taipei Citv, Taiwan
|

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Al R =
Test Report

gﬁ % I\‘FHH

ERBBTERMBRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
BrHEEERERK198E315E (NO.31, LN. 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 41346

TAIWAN )

B EE BRI fL (Test Part Description)
No.1

HIE 45 R (Test Results)

g8 (No.): HTF23B00737A01

BB (WHITE PLASTIC)

;& HEI(DATE): 2023/12/08

B#(PAGE): 2 of 6

B(PASS)
HEIER A EE ESfiI RL #3R (Result) No.1 Y

(Test Item(s)) (Method) (Unit) 1st 2nd 3rd | (Limit)
HRIBIRE (10% S B2, 100°CEER, VNE) / mg/dm?| 3 nd. | nd. | nd. 10
Overall Migration (10% ethanol, 100°C or (m1)
reflux, 1 h)
WBBE (3% BEME, 100°CRUAEAR, VINR) /| _ _ mg/dm2| 3 | nd. [ nd. | nd | 10
Overall Migration (3% acetic acid, 100°C or 2% EN 1186: 2022. / With (m1)
reflux, 1 h) reference to EN 1186: 2022.
BB EREEBIZE 2L / The ratio of dm2/kg| - 10.0 -
surface area to volume for overall migration
MBZE (AIEERYEN: 95% O, 60°C, mg/dm2| 3 nd. | nd. | nd. 10
3/)\lF) / Overall Migration (fatty food (m1)
substitute: 95% ethanol, 60°C, 3 h)
RBRE (AIEERYER ¥k, 60°C, 1 o _ _ mg/dm?| 3 nd. | nd. | nd. 10
/I\ES) 1 Overall Migration (fatty food £ EN 1186: 2022. / With (m1)
substitute: isooctane, 60°C, 1 h) reference to EN 1186: 2022.
MBI EREEBFZE 2L / The ratio of dm2/kg| - 4.28 -
surface area to volume for overall migration
£8) ARERE / Specific Migration of 2% EN 13130-1: 2004, LUk | mokg | 0.01 [ nd. | nd. | nd. [ 005
Bisphenol A AR SR ISt SR B 4T - (w1)

(3% FEEE, 100°CT B, 1 /)
i) / With reference to EN
13130-1: 2004. Analysis was
performed by LC/MS/MS. (3%
acetic acid, 100°C or reflux
Temperature, 1 h)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

f+886 (02)2299 3237
No. 25. Wu Chvuan 7" Road. New Taipei Industrial Park. Wu Ku District. New Taioei Citv. Taiwan

Member of the SGS Group

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 5 #4

H :{:Lii e 'JKA LR A2

it ARENHILEXERAE LR 25 5%

t+886 (02)2299 3939



SGS

Al R =
Test Report

ERBBTERMBRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)

APHEIEERER198531%E (NO.31, LN. 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 41346
TAIWAN )

R E 4RI (No.): HTF23B00737A01 5 HHEA(DATE): 2023/12/08 H#((PAGE): 30f 6

HAHIEE A GE EEfiI AL #&R (Result) No.1 RiE
(Test Item(s)) (Method) (Unit) st | 2nd | 3rd | (Limit)

SEEBIFEER / Specific Migration of Heavy Metals

# / Chromium (Cr) mg/kg | 0.01 | nd. | nd. | n.d. n.d.

(m3)

8 / Arsenic (As) mg/kg | 0.01 | n.d. n.d. n.d. n.d.

(m3)

#@ / Cadmium (Cd) mg/kg | 0.002 | n.d. | nd. | n.d. n.d.

(m3)

7 | Mercury (Hg) mg/kg | 0.01 | nd. | nd. | n.d. n.d.

(m3)

& / Lead (Pb) mg/kg | 0.01 | nd. | nd. | n.d. n.d.

(m3)

#2 / Lithium (Li) mg/kg | 0.1 | nd. | nd. | nd. 0.6

(m1)

£ EN 13130-1: 2004, PLEL

32 / Alumi Al oo k 1 d. | nd. | nd. 1

8 / Aluminum (Al) RS EEEE BT - (3% mg/kg [ O n.d n.d n.d -
B, 100°CELE7R, 1 /) /

2004. Analysis was performed (w1)

# / Iron (Fe) by ICP-MS. (3% acetic acid, | mg/kg| 5 nd. [ nd. | nd. 48
100°C or reflux Temperature, (m1)
$ / Cobalt (Co) 1h) mglkg | 0.0L | nd. | nd. | nd. | 0.05
(w1)
#2 / Nickel (Ni) mg/kg | 0.01 | nd. | nd. [ nd. | 0.02
(w1)

#1 / Copper (Cu) mg/kg | 0.25 | nd. | nd. | n.d. 5
(w1)

# / Zinc (Zn) mg/kg| 05 | nd. | nd. | nd. 5
(w1)

#8 / Barium (Ba) mg/kg | 0.25 | nd. | nd. | n.d. 1
(w1)
# / Antimony (Sb) mg/kg | 0.01 | nd. | nd. | nd. | 0.04

(m1)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
MitmAREMIEXRERAR LI 25 5% t+886(02)2299 3939  f+886 (02)2299 3237

SGS Taiwan Lid. =8 & 41405 0 "L & | Ng 25, Wu Chvuan 7™ Road, New Taipei Industrial Park. Wu Ku District, New Taipei Citv, Taiwan
|

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Al R =
Test Report

ERBBTERMBRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
BrHEEERERK198E315E (NO.31, LN. 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 41346
TAIWAN )

R E 4RI (No.): HTF23B00737A01 5 HHEA(DATE): 2023/12/08 H#((PAGE): 4 0of 6

HAIER A A& ==Ly RL #&R (Result) No.1 (L
(Test Item(s)) (Method) (Unit) 1st 2nd 3rd | (Limit)
$# / Lanthanum (La) 23 EN 13130-1: 2004, BI&¢ | mo/kg | 0.025( nd. | nd. | nd.
EREBEREELEIN - 3% 0.05
#5 / Europium (Eu) EE2, 100°CE3E, 1 /i) / | mg/kg | 0.025( nd. [ nd. [ n.d. Gd+E
With reference to EN 13130-1: iLa+TtL;
£l / Gadolinium (Gd) 2004. Analysis was performed | mg/kg [ 0.025| n.d. | n.d. | n.d. Total)
by ICP-MS. (3% acetic acid, (m1)
& / Terbium (Tb) 100°C or reflux Temperature, [ mg/kg [ 0.025| nd. | nd. | n.d.
1 h)
HBK _ EFES R4S % / Specific Migration of Phthalates
MA_BPE_ 2-oESE)E (Di- (2- mgkg| 0.1 | nd. | nd. | nd. 0.6
ethylhexyl) phthalate) (DEHP) (CAS No.: (m1)
117-81-7)
2K PR _ T B5 (Dibutyl phthalate) (DBP) mg/kg | 0.05 | nd. | nd. | nd. [ 0.12
(CAS No.: 84-74-2) (m1)
AR _BPRL T X Es (Butyl Benzyl mgkg| 0.1 | nd. | nd. | nd. 6
phthalate) (BBP) (CAS No.: 85-68-7) (m1)
MR _BPRE __ %Al (Diallyl phthalate) 23 EN 13130-1: 2004 L% | mo/kg [ 0.01 | nd. | nd. | nd. n.d.
(DAP) (CAS No.: 131-17-9) B SR E L ST - (w3)

#K Pt E 25 (Di-isodecyl phthalate) |(30 E&E, 100°CE,3@7%, 1/ | mg/kg [ 0.5 | nd. | nd. | nd. -
(DIDP) (CAS No.: 26761-40-0; 68515-49-1) | %) / With reference to EN
13130-1: 2004. Analysis was

7 — B8 _ E A5 (Di-isononyl phthalate) |performed by LC/MS/MS. (3% [ mg/kg | 05 | nd. | nd. | nd. -

(DINP) (CAS No.: 28553-12-0; 68515-48-0) |acetic acid, 100°C or reflux
Temperature, 1 h)

A _BRE 2T B (DIBP) / Diisobutyl mg/kg | 0.05 | nd. [ nd. | nd. -
phthalate (DIBP) (CAS No.: 84-69-5)

DIBP, DBP, BBP £ DEHPZ 5t & 420 / mgkg| - | nd. | nd. | nd. | 06
Calculated Sum of DIBP, DBP, BBP and (m1)
DEHP (#3)

DINP 1 DIDPZ#2%01 / Sum of DINP and mo/kg - nd. | nd. | nd. 1.8
DIDP (m1)
HEBREFREELFEIE 2L / The ratio of surface area to volume for dm?kg| - 6.00 -
specific migration

IRE N (Stability) & (Compliant) -

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
MitmAREMIEXRERAR LI 25 5% t+886(02)2299 3939  f+886 (02)2299 3237

FAATHI G U T | N, 25, Wu Chvuan 71 Road. New Taipei Industrial Park, Wu Ku District, New Taipei Citv, Taiwan
|

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 5%

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

Al R =
Test Report

ERBBTERMBRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
BrHEEERERK198E315E (NO.31, LN. 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 41346
TAIWAN )

R E 4RI (No.): HTF23B00737A01 5 HHEA(DATE): 2023/12/08 BH#((PAGE): 50f 6

Remark :

- BEBREMB2011F1R4HMBZEE AR (EU ) No 10/2011 ZMg AWM v SR ERAEmUEE —REE=
RINBH LR - (Stability trend is based on the result of the material from first to third migration test as per
described in Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V for repeated use articles.)

- FEUMZRBEEBRRE=—RBEERHIE - (The compliance is based on the stability trend and 3rd migration

result.)

(M) PR1EZMIECommission Regulation 2011F1514H (EU) No 10/2011 & E{E5]2 - / Limit is according to

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments.

(M3) {kIECommission Regulation 2011515148 (EU) No 10/2011 R EBE] % - ZAHBEEBASRE  HFE—X

BEHERE/RRL » / According to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with

amendments, the test item(s) is/are prohibited from migrating in detectable quantities, and the first migration shall

be less than RL.

#3) LI/A30 DBP*5 + DIBP*4 + BBP*0.1 + DEHP*1 5t &4 )X DEHP E£3&7K - / Calculated sum expressed

as DEHP equivalents using the following equation: DBP*5 + DIBP*4 + BBP*0.1 + DEHP*1.

- BRHEE - EFEE(EVU) No 102011 BB IE4A0M4 - MREN 1186-1KXEN 13130-1Z ki A4 2 ZE R
&% - / Substitute test: test condition of OM4 in (EU) No 10/2011 is specified by client and conventional condition
for the substitute tests instead of OM4 is based on EN 1186-1 and EN 13130-1.

Test condition with Test condition with Test condition with
simulant D2 simulant ethanol 95% simulant iso-Octane
1 h at 100°C 3 hat60°C 1 h at 60°C

f#E&E(Note) :
1. mg/kg = ppm ; 0.1% = 1000 ppm
. mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter (£52/8100F 5 A%)
. RL = Reporting Limit (3R SR R1E)
. n.d. = Not Detected (k) = Less than (\iR) RL
"-" = Not Regulated (f&#R1&1E)
°C = degree Celsius (IERE)
B RERRZHEEFIEE - (Test condition and simulant were specified by client.)
C RIREREDBERESEER - (The report is invalid if it is partly reproduced or used.)
. AEBREHREFSMEPMRILAC-G8:09/2019F Bz — MEHIEMRBI(W=0 - AL=TL)H R AEERTSHER
HIRE Z FIEMIE - (The decision rule of the statements of conformity is following the ILAC G8:09/2019 by using the
simple acceptance decision rule.)

© O NN WN

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. »
MitmAREMIEXRERAR LI 25 5% t+886(02)2299 3939  f+886 (02)2299 3237
SGS Taiwan Ltd. 5 & 5

At U T | Ne. 25, Wu Chvuan 71 Road. New Taipei Industrial Park, Wu Ku District, New Taipei Citv, Taiwan
|

Member of the SGS Group



SGS

N:[Eqh =
'B‘J "it *E = ]EMRSR(No.): HTF23B00737A01 ] E5 HEJ(DATE): 2023/12/08 B #(PAGE): 6 of 6

Test Report
ERBBTERMBRAT (LIVING FOUNTAIN PLASTIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.)
BrHEEERERK198E315E (NO.31, LN. 198, MINSHENG RD., WUFENG DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 41346

TAIWAN )

* BRAPWAFEER - ARTRASEREN ZEm/EMI - *
(The tested sample / part is marked by an arrow if it's shown on the photo.)

HTF23B00737

H T T PRCEHY

111 n 1y |
o1 ggg 06 08 09 65 0v 0 0c 0+ ()7 06 08 OL 09 0S 0z 0L (0} 06 08 O 09 0S5 OviGE 02 OV
B LSl ——
Ml =
or 0F 02 0% UDE 06 08 0Z 09 05 Or 0 0z 0+ 00C 06 08 0L 09 0S oy, Ol 0 00} 06 08 OL 0985 GF 08 |
‘ st iy \

** IRELERE (End of Report) **

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions and,
for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company’s findings at the time of its intervention
only and within the limits of client’s instruction, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their
rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced, except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery
or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this

test report refer only to the sample(s) tested. » N
o MitmAREMIEXRERAR LI 25 5% t+886(02)2299 3939  f+886 (02)2299 3237
PR T N, 25, Wu Chvuan 7™ Road. New Taipei Industrial Park. Wu Ku District. New Taipei Citv. Taiwan

SGS Taiwan Ltd. 2 %

|
Member of the SGS Group



		2023-12-08T08:09:35+0000
	EUW
	SGS officially issued document




